



MOST IMPORTANT DOCUMENT (TYPE I) – **AMAZE SAVINGS ACCOUNT – VCIP JOURNEY (DSEZY)**

The foundation of any strong relationship is trust and we feel that transparency builds trust. So, we wish to begin this new relationship with a promise of transparency. We request you to go through the charges related to your account before you sign.

Please Note: Effective 01 Nov 2024 fees & charges are revised. To refer the full list of charges, terms and conditions related to account and debit card, visit www.axisbank.com or visit your nearest Axis Bank branch.

ACCOUNT TARIFF STRUCTURE – AMAZE SAVINGS ACCOUNT		
Service Type	Fee	AMAZE Savings Account (DSEZY)
Cash transactions (deposit / withdrawal) fees*	Monthly free transaction limits	Unlimited
	Fees	No fee
ATM transaction charges	Free transactions from Axis Bank ATMs	Unlimited
	Free transactions from non-Axis ATMs	10 per month
	Fee above 10 transactions from non-Axis Bank ATMs	Rs 23/financial transactions; Rs 10/non-financial transactions
Debit card fees	Debit card type	ONLINE REWARDS Debit Card (physical) & E-Debit Card (virtual)
	Issuance fees	NIL
	Annual fees	NIL
	Card replacement charges	NIL
Upgrade debit cards	VALUE+ Debit Card	Rs. 750 + GST Rs. 750 + GST
	DELIGHT Debit Card	Rs. 1,500 + GST Rs. 1,500 + GST
AMAZE plan fee (inclusive of GST)	Monthly plan Annual plan	Rs. 200 per month (minimum 6 months) Rs. 2200 per year
Anywhere banking	Unlimited multi-city cheque book Unlimited free NEFT and RTGS transactions	
Value added service	No charges for SMS services	
Complimentary services	Free monthly e-statement / passbook to track your account Access to Internet Banking and Mobile Banking App, open	

IMPORTANT TERMS & CONDITIONS:	
<ol style="list-style-type: none"> Initial funding: Rs.10,000 + AMAZE monthly/annual plan fees AMAZE plan fee is non-refundable. In case of monthly plan, customer must pay upfront fee for 180 days. After 180 days, monthly fee would be levied every 30 days. AMAZE fee would be auto debited every 30 days in case you have opted for a monthly plan & every 360 days in case of an annual plan. Customer cannot change the AMAZE fee plan type once opted during account opening <ol style="list-style-type: none"> All-important charges pertaining to your Savings Account are mentioned above. However, this list is not exhaustive, and you may visit our website www.axisbank.com to view the other charges which are applicable. All accounts have monthly billing cycle in a year from 1st to 30th / 31st of the month for charges other than AMAZE Plan Fee. GST as applicable will be levied on all fees and charges unless stated otherwise. The Bank can at its sole discretion discontinue any service partially / completely or change fees by providing 30 days' notice. All revision in fees will be displayed on the notice board of the branches of Axis Bank and on our website www.axisbank.com. I / We agree to allow Savings Account servicing through service desk at Axis digital centre. The debit card entitles you to a personal accident insurance cover. The Insurance cover will be considered active at the time of incidence if you have made a successful POS/ECOM purchase transaction on your card within 90 days prior to occurrence of the incident. The incident must be reported to the Bank within 20 days and all related documents shall have to be submitted within 50 days of incident. Update Aadhaar number in your bank account to receive subsidies directly from Government (LPG, MGNREGA, etc.). All fees and charges are exclusive of taxes (unless specified). The charges mentioned in the tariff will attract Goods & Services Tax as applicable. 	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> Axis Bank reserves the right, at its own discretion, to close the account in case <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Initial funding cheque is returned / bounced and funding as per scheme code is not received within 30 days of account opening OR In case account is not activated within 30 days once initiated for activation OR Branch personnel is unable to successfully verify details of the account, post providing a 30-day notice to the customer. If your account has been opened in conjunction with a loan, with a standing instruction for repayment of the loan, your account will be a zero-balance account till such time as the loan continues and the SI stands. Axis Bank reserves the right to recover applicable service charges from account or set off any available credit, including amounts flowing into the account from collection proceeds or any deposits.